
 

 
 

Office Closed September 1 for Labor Day 
All events are free and open to the public 

*All parades are off-site. Call or text 317-794-5839 to participate in the parade.  
 

LADONNA FREEMAN Center Township Trustee 

September 2025 Calendar 

Julia M Carson Government Center 

300 E. Fall Creek Pkwy. N. Dr. 

Indianapolis, IN 46205 

 

September 1 Office Closed for Labor Day  

Every Tuesday and Thursday 

September 2,4,9,11,16,18,23, 25 and 30 

Free phones (must qualify) ** 

11:00 AM – 1:30 PM Constellation Wireless 

 

Friday September 5 

Food Truck Friday  

E & M Hot Diggity Dog 

11:00 AM – 2:00 PM 

 

Saturday September 6 

Riverside Parade* 

11:00 AM – 1:00 PM 

 

Every Monday  

September 8, 15, 22 and 29 

Veterans’ Resource Table 

9:30 AM - 3:00 PM 

Mayor’s Office of Veteran’s Affairs 

 

Tuesday September 9 

Free Movie Night 

 Doors open at 5:00 PM. Showtime at 5:30 PM 

CIRA 2024 Homebuyer’s Workshop 

6:00 PM - 8:15 PM 

 

Friday September 12 

Food Truck Friday TBD** 

11:00 AM – 2:00 PM 

 

Saturday September 13 

Parade of Hope  

11:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

Friendship Missionary Baptist Church  

 

 

Thursday September 18  

Haircuts 

10: 00 AM – 2:00 PM 

 Let-A-Vet Mobile Cuts 

Veteran’s Resource Fair  

11: 00 AM – 12:30 PM  

Veteran’s Lending Group and the City of Indianapolis 

 Food provided RSVP 317-370-8375 Call or text. 

Friday September 19 

Food Truck Friday  

Sea 4 Yourself  

11:00 AM – 2:00 PM 

Township Assistance Closed ½ Day  

(Last client seen at 11:00 AM) 

Monday September 22 

Free Showers  

10:00 AM – 2:00 PM  

Indy Urban Showers 
HIV Testing and Fresh Fruits & Vegetable Giveaway 

10:00 AM – 2:00 PM  

BU Wellness Network  

 

Tuesday September 23 

AES Indiana Community Office Hours  

5:30 PM – 7:30 PM  

Thursday September 25 

Job Fair  

4:00 -7:00 PM  

Fruitful Connections – Women’s Wellness Group 

6:00 PM- 8:00 PM  

A Spoonful of Fruit LLC  

Friday September 26 

Food Truck Friday 

Lupita’s Taqueria 

11:00 AM – 2:00 PM 

Senior Bingo  

1:00 PM - 3:00PM 

 

Saturday September 27 

Circle City Classic Parade* 

10 :00 AM – Noon 


